IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF PUERTO RICO

José V. Toledo Post Office & Courthouse Federal Building

300 Recinto Sur St, Suite 109
San Juan, Puerto Rico 00901

Notice to the Bar and the Public

YEAR 2008 HOLIDAYS OBSERVED BY THE COURT (AMENDED)

Tuesday, January 1

New Year’s Day

All Day

Monday, January 7 Epiphany (PR) (observed) All Day
Monday, January 21 Birthday of Martin Luther King, Jr. All Day
Monday, February 18 Presidents’ Day/ Washington’s Birthday All Day
Thursday, March 20 Holy Thursday At Noon
Friday, March 21 Good Friday All Day
Monday, May 26 Memorial Day All Day
Friday, July 4 Independence Day All Day
Friday, July 25 Constitution Day (PR) All Day
Monday, September 1 Labor Day All Day
Monday, October 13 Columbus Day (observed) All Day
Tuesday, November 4 Elections Day Ali Day
Tuesday, November 11 Veterans’ Day All Day
Wednesday, November 19 Discovery of PR All Day
Thursday, November 27 Thanksgiving Day All Day
Friday, November 28 Administrative All Day
Thursday, December 25 Christmas Day All Day
Friday, December 26 Administrative All Day

In San Juan, Puerto Rico, this 12" day of November, 2008.

08-22

Celestino Matta-Mendez
Clerk of Court

By: Wilma Jaim
Chief Deputy Clerk




